

CS NO.679/14

26.09.2016

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. M.U.Rehman.

Defendant with the counsel Sh. R.K. Tomar.

PW-2 recalled for cross examination, cross examined and discharged.

An application U/o 18 rule 17 of CPC for re-examination of the PW-1 filed on behalf of the defendant No.1 Ram Pal.

Heard.

In view of the submissions the aforesaid application is hereby allowed.

PW-1 re-cross examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

In view of the separate statement made by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff the PE stands closed.

Be put up 09.01.17 for DE. Ld. counsel for the defendant is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavit of evidence to the plaintiff at least 7 days prior the next date of hearing.

(Satish Kumar)

ADJ-2, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi

26.09.2016