

Alok Murti Sharma Vs. Ram Pal Singh & Ors.

21.08.2017

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Both the defendants are present in person.

Affidavit of evidence has already been filed by defendant no. 2 Chetan Anand Yadav and copy has also already been supplied. Defendant no. 1 seeks adjournment for filing his affidavit with contention that due to some personal difficulty affidavit could not be prepared.

On last date of hearing, one application U/o 16 R 1 CPC was filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 for filing of list of witnesses. Copy already supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that he has no objection if said application is allowed and the defendant is permitted to summon the concerned witnesses. In these facts and circumstances, the application is considered and allowed. List of witnesses filed by defendant no. 2 is taken on record.

At request of defendants, put up for DE on **14.12.2017**.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
21.08.2017(pk)