

CS No. 58252/16

ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL SINGH OTHERS

18.01.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel

Defendant NO.2 with Ld. Counsel Sh Harish Kumar Mehra.

Matter is fixed for D.E

Counsel for defendant seeks some more time for D.E.

Put up for D.E as last and final opportunity on **01.03.2018**.

Ld. Counsel for defendants are directed to supply advance copy of the affidavit to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
18.01.2018