

CS No. 58252/16

Alok Murti Sharma Vs. Ram Pal Singh & Ors.

31.03.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for D-2
Counsel for the defendant with D 1 in person.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW1.

In between one application has been filed by the defendant for summoning the witness. Let the witness be summoned as per rules on filing of PF.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1 on

01.05.2018

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
31.03.2018**