

30-08-2019

Case received by transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. M.U. Rehman, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Harish Kumar, counsel for D-2

Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for D-1.

It is jointly submitted that a connected case between the same parties titled as Chetan Anand vs. Ram Pal Singh is pending in this court and fixed for today itself which is at the stage framing of issues and a joint application will be moved for clubbing of both the cases to hold a common trial as issues are identical.

Put up for further proceedings on 17-12-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/30-08-2019