

CS DJ No. 58252/19

Alok Murti Sharma vs Ram Pal Singh and ors.

21.12.2020

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Perusal of the record reveals that connected case titled as '*Chetan Anand vs Ram Pal Singh andn ors*' is listed for hearing on 11.01.2021.

Accordingly, be put up on 11.01.2021 for further proceedings.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/21.12.2020