

CS DJ 58252/16

ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL SINGH OTHERS

18.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M U Rehman, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar Jhangra, Id counsel for D-1.
Sh Harish Kumar, Id. counsel for D-2.

Heard. Perused.

It is jointly requested by both the parties that the present case may be adjourned for physical hearing.

Request considered and allowed.

As requested, put up on **29.04.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.02.2022