

CS DJ 58252/16

ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL SINGH OTHERS

20.11.24

Present: Sh. M.U.Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harish Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Sh. K.K. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 along with defendant no.1 in person.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of DW1 on behalf of defendant no.2, however, Ld. Counsel for the defendants taken the Court to the order dated 22.02.2019 whereby the right of defendant no.2 to cross examine defendant no.1 had been disallowed. In these circumstances, the cross examination of DW1 cannot be done on behalf of defendant no.2.

Affidavit in evidence of DW Chetan is already on record and copy of the same has already been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up the case for evidence on behalf of defendant no.2, for 20.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.11.24.