

CS DJ 58252/16

ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL SINGH OTHERS

30.08.2025

Present: Sh.M.U Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh.K.K. Pardhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 along with defendant no.1.
D2 also in person.

The matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by D1.

Reply filed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Copy supplied.

List the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application of D1 filed under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 16.10.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.08.2025