

ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL SINGH OTHERS
16.10.2025

Present: Sh. MU Rehman, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. K.K. Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Harish Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for D-2
alongwith D-2.

The matter is listed for arguments on the application
of D-1 filed u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Heard on the application. Record perused.

During course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for
D-1/applicant submits that he is not pressing the aforesaid
application.

In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel for
D-1, present application is hereby disposed of as withdrawn.

Now, the matter is at the stage of DE on behalf of
D-2.

At joint request, list the matter for DE on
11.12.2025.

Remaining defence witnesses on behalf of D-2 be
also summoned on filing of PF within 02 days for date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.10.2025