

5 CS DJ 679/2014 58252/16 ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs.
RAM PAL SINGH OTHERS

19.03.2026

Present: Sh.M.U Rehman (through VC) and Sh. Mohd Kashif, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff
Sh. Shivam Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 along with defendant no. 1.
Sh. Harish Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the D2 along with D2.

1. An application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is pending consideration.
2. Reply not filed by the D1. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for D1 that he has been recently engaged and therefore he needs some time. Accordingly, allowed, three weeks time is granted to file reply with an advance copy to the opposite party on or before NDOH.
3. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for D2 that he does not have any objection if the application is allowed.
4. To come up reply/arguments on the aforesaid application application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC on **04.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.03.2026