

28 CS DJ 58252/16 ALOK MURTI SHARMA Vs. RAM PAL  
SINGH OTHERS

28.07.2026

Present: Sh. MU Rehman, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along  
with plaintiff.  
None for D1.  
Sh. Anurag Yadav, son of D2.

1. An application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking impleadment of LRs of D2 as D2 passed away on 11.06.2026. Copy supplied to opposite party. Spare copy is placed on record for D1 which can be retrieved by Ld. Counsel as per his convenience.
2. Reply, if any be filed on or before NDOH with an advance copy to the opposite party
3. Put up for arguments on **17.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/28.07.2026